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Swine Show Order

Breeding Gilts

1. Registered Berkshire Gilts
January Gilts

* Champion Berkshire Gilt

* Res. Champion Berkshire Gilt

2. Registered Duroc Gilts
January Gilts

February Gilts

* Champion Duroc Gilt

* Res. Champion Duroc Gilt

3. Registered Hampshire Gilts
January Gilts

* Champion Hampshire Gilt

* Res. Champion Hampshire Gilt

4. Registered Hereford Gilts
January Gilts

February Gilts

* Champion Hereford Gilt

* Res. Champion Hereford Gilt

5. Registered Poland Gilts
January Gilts
* Champion Poland Gilt

6. Registered Spot Gilts
January Gilts
* Champion Spot Gilt

7. Registered Yorkshire Gilts
January Gilts

February Gilts

* Champion Yorkshire Gilt

* Res. Champion Yorkshire Gilt

8. Crossbred Gilts

January Gilts - Class 1

January Gilts - Class 2

February Gilts - Class 1
February Gilts - Class 2

March Gilts - Class 1

* Champion Crossbred Gilt

* Res. Champion Crossbred Gilt

Grand Champion Overall
Breeding Gilt ($500)

Reserve Grand Champion
Overall Breeding Gilt ($300)

Third Place Overall
Breeding Gilt ($200)

Thank you, Cody Reichart of

New Richmond, Indiana, for judging the
2020 Minnesota 4-H State Swine Show!

Market Barrows

1. Registered Duroc Barrows
* Champion Duroc Barrow
* Res. Champion Duroc Barrow

2. Registered Spot Barrows
* Champion Spot Barrow
* Res. Champion Spot Barrow

3. Registered Yorkshire Barrows
* Champion Yorkshire Barrow
* Res. Champion Yorkshire Barrow

4. Registered All Other Breeds
* Champion All Other Breeds
* Res. Champion All Other Breeds

Champion Purebred Market Barrow
Reserve Champion Purebred Market Barrow

5. Crossbred Market Barrows
Lightweight Division - Class 1

Lightweight Division - Class 2

* Champion Lightweight Market Barrow

* Res. Champion Lightweight Market Barrow
Middleweight Division - Class 1

Middleweight Division - Class 2

* Champion Middleweight Market Barrow

* Res. Champion Middleweight Market Barrow
Heavyweight Division - Class 1

Heavyweight Division - Class 2

* Champion Heavyweight Market Barrow

* Res. Champion Heavyweight Market Barrow

Champion Crossbred Market Barrow
Reserve Champion Crossbred Market Barrow

Grand Champion Market Barrow ($750)

Reserve Grand Champion Market Barrow ($500)

Third Place Overall Market Barrow ($250)

Market Gilts
Class 1, Class 2, Class 3, Class 4 Class 5, Class 6

Grand Champion Market Gilt ($750)
Reserve Grand Char'{\npion Market Gilt ($500)
Third Place Overall Market Gilt ($250)

Swine Showmanship

* Champion Junior Showmanship

* Res. Champion Junior Showmanship

* Champion Intermediate Showmanship

* Res. Champion Intermediate Showmanship
* Champion Senior Showmanship

* Res. Champion Senior Showmanship

* Champion Advanced Showmanship

* Res. Champion Advanced Showmanship




2020 Minnesota 4-H State Showcase
Swiine Shotw st Spongeys

Gilt Sponsors Barrow Sponsors
Alpha Gamma Rho Fraternity Delvin & Debra Durheim
Belgard & Hawker Spots Durhein Family Livestock
Bosek Fisheries Featherlite, Inc.
Comparts Boar Store Friend of 4-H
Dale Miller Minnesota Duroc Breeders Association
Dean Myhre Minnesota Pork Board
Featherlite, Inc. Minnesota Purebred Swine Breeders Association
Gary Thome Family Farms Paul Rentschler
Jackson County Jackpot Hog Show Paul & Deb Rentschler Family
Minnesota Duroc Breeders Association Steven Resler
Minnesota Farm Bureau Foundation Steven & Jill Resler

Minnesota Livestock Breeders Association
Minnesota Pork Board
Minnesota Purebred Swine Breeders Association
Minnesota State Pork Chop Open, Inc.
Paul Rentschler
Pichner Family Farms
R & K Showpigs
Schroht Show Pigs
Stassen Family Berks
Steven Resler
Steven & Jill Resler
S & M Hamps
Tom & Judy Stueber

Thank you to the Minnesota 4-H Foundation and Minnesota Livestock Breeders'
Association for sponsoring the 2020 Minnesota 4-H State Showcase!
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Results will be posted at: http://www.4-H.umn.edu/fairresults



Backtag:

122
35
37

141

116
12

71

28
137
136

76
142

125
64

94

43

78

34

120
15
70

134

102
160
135

56

72
165
143
109

53
155
138
157

50

Exhibitor Name: County:
Class 1 - Berkshire
Abby Ignaszewski Jackson
Tyler Steele Winona
Desirae Domonoske Le Sueur
Lily Krona Beltrami
Class 2 - Duroc
Ava Schoenfeld Lincoln

Emma Kovarik Pope

Zoey Schentzel Dakota
Ben Matejka Martin
Class 3 - Duroc
Preston Welling Meeker
Nataly Stout Clearwater
Nora Stout Clearwater
Brock Hansen Blue Earth
Jilian Schoenfeld Lincoln
Class 4 - Hampshire
Elle Penzenstadler Chisago
Dominic Bargfrede Jackson

Class 5 - Hereford

Izak Schermerhorn East Ottertail

Class 6 - Hereford

Paige Welling Meeker
Class 7 - Poland
Austin Molitor Benton
Class 8 - Spot
Kaylee Steele Winona
Class 9 - Yorkshire
Logan Cole Wabasha
Jayce Kovarik Pope
Kari Matejka Martin
Summer Schepper Mille Lacs
Teresa simcoe Sherburne
Class 10 - Yorkshire
Wilson Hochstein Cottonwood
Brayton Gudmundson Fillmore
Peyton Berg Clearwater
Tyler Steele Winona
Class 11 - Crossbred
Zac Guggisberg Redwood
Joseph Mueller Sibley
Logan Frigaard West Ottertail
Ethan Strenge Waseca
Mariah Schroht Steele
Payton Sailor Freeborn
Class 12 - Crossbred
Lauren McCosh Chippewa
Tayler Franz Cottonwood
Nicole Koziolek Dakota
Noah Schaefer Goodhue
Audrey Redalen Fillmore
Keith Harner Rice

Swine Show

Grade:

8th
10
12
9th

[any
O 5 N~N®

11
12

11

10

9th
10
12

7th
9th
12
12
11

12
10
12th

7th

Division:

1041001: Berkshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041001: Berkshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041001: Berkshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041001: Berkshire, Registered - January Gilt

1041007: Duroc, Registered - January Gilt
1041007: Duroc, Registered - January Gilt
1041007: Duroc, Registered - January Gilt
1041007: Duroc, Registered - January Gilt

1041008: Duroc, Registered - February Gilt
1041008: Duroc, Registered - February Gilt
1041008: Duroc, Registered - February Gilt
1041008: Duroc, Registered - February Gilt
1041008: Duroc, Registered - February Gilt

1041010: Hampshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041010: Hampshire, Registered - January Gilt

1041013: Hereford, Registered - January Gilt

1041014: Hereford, Registered - February Gilt

1041016: Poland, Registered - January Gilt

1041019: Spot, Registered - January Gilt

1041022: Yorkshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041022: Yorkshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041022: Yorkshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041022: Yorkshire, Registered - January Gilt
1041022: Yorkshire, Registered - January Gilt

1041023: Yorkshire, Registered - February Gilt
1041023: Yorkshire, Registered - February Gilt
1041023: Yorkshire, Registered - February Gilt
1041023: Yorkshire, Registered - February Gilt

1041028A: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028A: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028A: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028A: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028A: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028A: Crossbred - January Gilt

1041028B: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028B: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028B: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028B: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028B: Crossbred - January Gilt
1041028B: Crossbred - January Gilt

DOB:

1/29/2020
1/18/2020
1/15/2020
1/14/2020

1/23/2020

1/22/2020

1/13/2020
1/9/2020

2/9/2020
2/3/2020
2/3/2020
2/2/2020
2/1/2020

1/10/2020
1/1/2020

1/11/2020

2/1/2020

1/3/2020

1/7/2020

1/15/2020

1/24/2020

1/10/2020
1/2/2020
1/2/2020

2/7/2020
2/23/2020
2/18/2020

2/2/2020

1/31/2020
1/30/2020
1/4/2020
1/3/2020
1/2/0020
1/14/2020

1/11/2020
1/10/2020
1/3/2020
1/2/2020
1/1/2020
1/1/2020

Weight:



84
110

55

46

24
140

130
127

44
49
32

106
146

118

54

83
119
121

61
13
45
63

113
40
153
131
31
149
150
79

Class 13 - Crossbred
Connor Lanoue
McKenna Wright
Caitlyn Struven

Alenka Jans

Class 14 - Crossbred
Clayton Jans
Courtney Kath
Emma Ascheman
Madison Ehrich
Zoey Schentzel

Class 15 - Crossbred
Carson Strosahl
Caiden Strosahl

Class 16 - Berkshire
Paige Welling
Audrey Redalen
Connor Domonoske

Lyon
Mcleod
Stevens
Le Sueur

Le Sueur
Steele
Swift
Faribault
Dakota

Beltrami
Beltrami

Meeker
Fillmore
Le Sueur

Class 17 - Chester White

Peyton Winters
Madison Dahna

Class 18 - Duroc
Siri Konkel
Jacob Welch
Anika Hansen
Kaylee Steele
Kestlyn Willert
Brooklyn Drescher

Makayla Moline

Class 19 - Hereford
Jacob Winters

Class 20 - Poland
Clayton Jans

Class 21 - Spot
Catie Erickson
Jacob Winters

Ethan Andresen

Class 22 - Yorkshire
Nicholas Fuchs
Emma Kovarik

Logan Cole
Matthew Betcher

Class 23 - Crossbred
Elizabeth Wasmoen
Wyatt Sullivan
Desirae Domonoske
Payton Sailor
Haven Carlson
Maria Hegland
Haven Carlson
Emma Siedschlag

Class 24 - Crossbred
Shayanne Sailor
Lucas Doll
Camryn Reuter
Carson Strosahl
Connor Domonoske
Tyler Dahna
Alex Nielsen
Nick Matejka

Cottonwood
Cottonwood

Houston
Fillmore
Freeborn County
Winona
Lyon
Freeborn
Nicollet

Cottonwood

Le Sueur

POLK
Cottonwood
Chippewa

Washington
Pope
Wabasha
Goodhue

Freeborn
Dodge
Le Sueur
Freeborn
Freeborn
Dakota
Freeborn
Murray

Freeborn
Watonwan
Mower
Beltrami
Le Sueur
Cottonwood
Freeborn
Martin

11th
6th

8

11
10th grade

7th

12

10th

11

13

9th
12

6

13
11th grade

10

12

7th

10

6th

10
6th
7th

11
10
9
Post Secondary

11th

11
12
Post High School
10th
13
6
8
9th

1041029A: Crossbred - February Gilt
1041029A: Crossbred - February Gilt
1041029A: Crossbred - February Gilt
1041029A: Crossbred - February Gilt

1041029B: Crossbred - February Gilt
1041029B: Crossbred - February Gilt
1041029B: Crossbred - February Gilt
1041029B: Crossbred - February Gilt
1041029B: Crossbred - February Gilt

1041030: Crossbred - March Gilt
1041030: Crossbred - March Gilt

1051001: Market Barrow - Berkshire, Registered
1051001: Market Barrow - Berkshire, Registered
1051001: Market Barrow - Berkshire, Registered

1051002: Market Barrow - Chester White, Registered
1051002: Market Barrow - Chester White, Registered

1051003

1051003:
1051003:
1051003:
1051003:
1051003:
1051003:

1051005:

1051006:

: Market Barrow - Duroc, Registered
Market Barrow - Duroc, Registered
Market Barrow - Duroc, Registered
Market Barrow - Duroc, Registered
Market Barrow - Duroc, Registered
Market Barrow - Duroc, Registered
Market Barrow - Duroc, Registered

Market Barrow - Hereford, Registered

Market Barrow - Poland, Registered

1051007: Market Barrow - Spot, Registered
1051007: Market Barrow - Spot, Registered
1051007: Market Barrow - Spot, Registered

1051008: Market Barrow - Yorkshire - Registered
1051008: Market Barrow - Yorkshire - Registered
1051008: Market Barrow - Yorkshire - Registered
1051008: Market Barrow - Yorkshire - Registered

1051010A
1051010A
1051010A
1051010A
1051010A
1051010A
1051010A
1051010A

1051010B
1051010B
1051010B
1051010B
1051010B
1051010B
1051010B
1051010B

: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 1

: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2
: Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 2

2/2/2020
2/15/2020
2/18/2020
2/12/2020

2/12/2020
2/11/2020
2/1/2020
2/1/2020
2/1/2020

3/5/2020
3/5/2020

2/16/2020
2/1/2020
2/2/2020

1/18/2020
1/18/2020

3/2/2020
3/17/2020
2/7/2020
2/12/2020
2/4/2020
1/23/2020
2/1/2020

1/8/2020

2/5/2020

2/7/2020
2/1/2020
2/2/2020

2/21/0020
2/20/2020
1/15/2020
2/17/2020

3/1/2020
3/2/2020
2/12/2020
1/20/2020
2/6/2020
2/25/2020
2/7/2020
2/1/2020

2/7/2020
1/24/2020
2/1/2020
3/5/2020
2/12/2020
2/8/2020
2/5/2020
1/10/2020

264
288
295

248
284

190
249
272
275
282
285
290

260

281

225
228
274

260
268
295
299

221
228
230
236
241
243
243
243

247
248
249
250
250
250
250
252



107
81
133
73
39

68

88
154
97
26

27
117
103
105

58
156

10

123
66
67
42
11

82
93

114

Class 25 - Crossbred
Caiden Strosahl
Alex Nielsen
Nicole Koziolek
Ezra Buck
Boone Carlson
Grady Steckelberg
Aivin Wasmoen
Emma Siedschlag

Class 26 - Crossbred
Brayton Gudmundson
Ezra Buck
Maxwell Johnson
Gage Sailor
Emmett Knutson
Connor Lanoue
Bradley Rohloff

Class 27 - Crossbred
Elizabeth Wasmoen
Wyatt Sullivan
Bradley Rohloff
Alexis Steckelberg
Nicholas Fuchs
Aivin Wasmoen

Class 28 - Crossbred
Ethan Strenge
Alenka Jans
Samantha Schwab
Nolan Hanson
Amber Frigaard
Cole Knutson

Class 29 - Crossbred
Allison Wright
Daniel Frank
Samantha Larson
Logan Frigaard
Flynn Mattson

Class 30 - Market Gilt
Amber Frigaard
Boone Carlson

Maxwell Johnson
Halle Hough
Lexie Ignaszewski
Courtney Kath

Class 31 - Market Gilt
Caitlin Brand
Peyton Winters
Wilson Hochstein
Gage Sailor
Lauren McCosh
Camryn Reuter
Jackson Roll

Class 32 - Market Gilt
Ethan Andresen
Kaitlyn Hippe
Cade Cervin
Preston Welling
Brooklyn Roll

Class 33 - Market Gilt
Daniel Frank
Alexis Steckelberg
Landon Hoppe
Shayanne Sailor

Beltrami
Freeborn
Dakota
Steele
Freeborn
Steele
Freeborn
Murray

Fillmore
Steele
Lincoln
Freeborn
Freeborn
Lyon
Stevens

Freeborn
Dodge
Stevens
Steele
Washington
Freeborn

Waseca
Le Sueur
Nicollet
Roseau
West Ottertail
Freeborn

McLeod
Renville
Murray
West Ottertall
Becker

West Ottertall
Freeborn
Lincon
Rock
Steele
Steele

Houston
Cottonwood
Cottonwood

Freeborn

Chippewa
Mower
Cottonwood

Chippewa
Swift
Meeker
Meeker
Cottonwood

Renville
Steele
Watonwan
Freeborn

11th
13
7th

12

11th
12

11
9th

12
6th

11

9th

11

12
12

10
11

13
13
11

7
9th
6
13
12
Post High School
12

=
[N

~N 0 o

9
9
College
11

1051010C:
1051010C:
1051010C:
1051010C:
1051010C:
1051010C:
1051010C:
1051010C:

1051010D:
1051010D:
1051010D:
1051010D:
1051010D:
1051010D:
1051010D:

1051010E:
1051010E:
1051010E:
1051010E:
1051010E:
1051010E:

1051010F:
1051010F:
1051010F:
1051010F:
1051010F:
1051010F:

1051010G:
1051010G:
1051010G:
1051010G:
1051010G:

Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 3

Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 4
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 4
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 4
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 4
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 4
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 4
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 4

Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 5
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 5
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 5
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 5
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 5
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 5

Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 6
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 6
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 6
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 6
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 6
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 6

Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 7
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 7
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 7
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 7
Market Barrow - Crossbred - Class 7

1052001A: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 1
1052001A: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 1
1052001A: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 1
1052001A: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 1
1052001A: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 1
1052001A: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 1

1052001B: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 2
1052001B: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 2
1052001B: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 2
1052001B: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 2
1052001B: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 2
1052001B: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 2
1052001B: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 2

1052001C: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 3
1052001C: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 3
1052001C: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 3
1052001C: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 3
1052001C: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 3

1052001D: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 4
1052001D: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 4
1052001D: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 4
1052001D: Swine - Market Gilt - Class 4

3/4/2020
2/10/2020
2/1/2020
3/1/2020
1/28/2020
1/24/2020
2/6/2020
1/10/2020

2/10/2002
2/7/2020
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
2/10/2020
2/2/2020
1/29/2020

2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/1/2020
1/20/2020
2/15/0020
2/9/2020

1/5/2020
2/12/2020
2/1/2020
1/17/2020
1/2/2020
2/8/2020

2/15/2020
2/3/2020
2/1/2020
1/5/2020
2/6/2020

1/4/2020
2/7/2020
2/14/2020
2/10/2020
2/16/2020
2/11/2020

1/6/2020
2/3/2020
2/26/2020
1/12/2020
1/9/2020
2/7/2020
2/2/2020

2/2/2020
2/10/2020
2/1/2020
2/4/2020
2/7/2020

2/3/2020
1/20/2020
1/15/2020
1/12/2020

255
255
257
260
260
260
261
261

262
265
265
267
270
270
270

273
273
275
275
278
278

279
280
280
280
281
285

290
290
290
292
300

220
225
230
230
235
235

236
239
240
240
240
242
243

247
250
250
252
253

255
260
260
263



14
41
38
86

16

48

132

59

124
51

Class 34 - Market Gilt
Jayce Kovarik
Elaina Mattson
Thea Mattson
Emily Matejka
Tyler Demmer
Rachel Kokett

Class 35 - Market Gilt
Nolan Hanson
Sydney Blagg
Gabby Struven
Jacob Welch
Allie Staples
Michael Moline

Pope
Becker
Becker
Martin

Clay

Douglas

Roseau
Faribault
Stevens
Fillmore

Stevens
Nicollet

1052001E:
1052001E:
1052001E:
1052001E:
1052001E:
1052001E:

1052001F:
1052001F:
1052001F:
1052001F:
1052001F:
1052001F:

Swine - Market Gilt - Class 5
Swine - Market Gilt - Class 5
Swine - Market Gilt - Class 5
Swine - Market Gilt - Class 5
Swine - Market Gilt - Class 5
Swine - Market Gilt - Class 5

Swine - Market Gilt- Class 6
Swine - Market Gilt- Class 6
Swine - Market Gilt- Class 6
Swine - Market Gilt- Class 6
Swine - Market Gilt- Class 6
Swine - Market Gilt- Class 6

1/25/2020
2/6/2020
2/5/2020

1/19/2020

2/14/2020

2/10/2020

1/25/2020
1/7/2020
2/4/2020
2/3/2020
2/2/2020
2/1/2020

268
270
270
270
275
275

280
280
282
284
290
295



